This Amendment is funded by Federal dollars O

NORTH CAROLINA
CHATHAM COUNTY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

-
This Amendment to the Agreement (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into this ! I—

day of Feb~ u«r-x , 2022 by and between Chatham County, North Carolina, a body politic and
corporate of the/State of North Carolina (the “County”) and Colvard Farms Development

Company, LLC (the “Contractor”). The County and the Contractor are sometimes referred to in
this Amendment individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”.

RECITALS

A. The County and the Contractor entered into the original Agreement dated and made
effective the 31% day of July, 2019 (the “Agreement”).

B. The Contractor has requested that the Term of the Agreement be extended from July 31,
2019 to July 31, 2026.

C. The Parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions
contained herein, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The Term is amended to extend the Term from July 31, 2022 to July 31, 2026.

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as set forth in
this Amendment, the Agreement effective July 31, 2019 shall remain in full force and effect.

CHATHAM COUNTY

Karen Howard, Chairman Date
Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk
Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Page 1 0of 2




This Amendment is funded by Federal dollars [

COLVARD FARMS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC

By: Ldthe Vet ,z////u > 2

William Clark, Manager Date

Witness: /jf7/yﬁ" Z/zf/zz

This instrument has been pre-audited in the
manner required by the Local Government
Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Hope Tally, Finance Director

Page 2 of 2




